



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05230606 June 06, 2023 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 009 **Contract:** E57B9
District: District 5 **Counties:** OSCEOLA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 260 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44709915201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 500 FROM HIBISCUS RD TO BREVARD COUNTY LINE - RESURFACING

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	OHLA USA INC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$7,890,001.06	100.00%
2	RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$8,402,931.00	106.50%
3	PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$8,523,882.54	108.03%
4	HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$9,554,893.76	121.10%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230606 June 06, 2023

Call Order: 009

Contract: E57B9

District: District 5

Counties: OSCEOLA

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 260 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 44709915201 (*)

Contract Descr: SR 500 FROM HIBISCUS RD TO BREVARD COUNTY LINE - RESURFACING

The Improvements under this Contract consist of milling and resurfacing the existing roadway and paving driveway aprons on State Road 500 from Hibiscus Road to the Brevard County Line, approximately 6.5 miles in Osceola County.

PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OHLA USA INC		(2) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44709915201		(1.000) LS	737,128.39000	737,128.39	573,000.00000	573,000.00	775,000.00000	775,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44709915201		(260.000) DA (LS)	450,942.16000	450,942.16	522,000.00000	522,000.00	389,000.00000	389,000.00
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		2,600.000 HR	0.01000	26.00	0.01000	26.00	85.00000	221,000.00
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		14,340.000 ED	0.23000	3,298.20	0.25000	3,585.00	0.20000	2,868.00
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		82,280.000 ED	0.10000	8,228.00	0.01000	822.80	0.09000	7,405.20
0030 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		520.000 ED	0.42000	218.40	4.00000	2,080.00	5.00000	2,600.00
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		1,150.000 ED	10.40000	11,960.00	7.00000	8,050.00	9.00000	10,350.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230606 June 06, 2023

Call Order: 009

Contract: E57B9

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OHLA USA INC		(2) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0040 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		1,040.000 ED	0.26000	270.40	0.05000	52.00	0.25000	260.00
0045 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		600.000 ED	0.42000	252.00	5.00000	3,000.00	4.00000	2,400.00
0050 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		600.000 ED	0.42000	252.00	5.00000	3,000.00	4.00000	2,400.00
0055 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		3,515.000 LF	1.56000	5,483.40	1.50000	5,272.50	1.10000	3,866.50
0060 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		58.000 EA	93.64000	5,431.12	115.00000	6,670.00	100.00000	5,800.00
0065 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		1,068.480 AC	0.01000	10.68	45.00000	48,081.60	50.00000	53,424.00
0070 0107 2 MOWING		968.850 AC	0.01000	9.69	45.00000	43,598.25	75.00000	72,663.75
0075 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44709915201		(9.220) AC (LS)	24,889.25000	24,889.25	33,663.86000	33,663.86	35,038.05000	35,038.05
0080 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		113.600 CY	66.23000	7,523.73	84.10000	9,553.76	89.07000	10,118.35



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230606 June 06, 2023

Call Order: 009

Contract: E57B9

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OHLA USA INC		(2) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0085 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		408.000 CY	76.65000	31,273.20	35.25000	14,382.00	112.66000	45,965.28
0090 0286 1 TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION/DRIVEWAY BASE- OPTIONAL MATERIALS		315.000 SY	65.73000	20,704.95	35.85000	11,292.75	45.93000	14,467.95
0094 0327 70 3 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 4 1/2" AVG DEPTH		5,547.000 SY	2.81000	15,587.07	0.10000	554.70	9.00000	49,923.00
0095 0327 70 4 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3" AVG DEPTH		177,355.000 SY	2.81000	498,367.55	3.90000	691,684.50	2.45000	434,519.75
0100 0327 70 11 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2 1/4" AVG DEPTH		26,777.000 SY	2.81000	75,243.37	5.05000	135,223.85	3.60000	96,397.20
0105 0327 70 19 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3/4" AVG DEPTH		54,694.000 SY	2.81000	153,690.14	2.70000	147,673.80	1.75000	95,714.50
0110 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		25,628.800 TN	129.31000	3,314,060.13	120.90000	3,098,521.92	121.00000	3,101,084.80
0115 0337 7 25 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22		10,457.200 TN	186.07000	1,945,771.20	226.10000	2,364,372.92	233.00000	2,436,527.60



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230606 June 06, 2023

Call Order: 009

Contract: E57B9

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OHLA USA INC		(2) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0120 0458 1 21 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD		176.000 LF	61.39000	10,804.64	67.90000	11,950.40	59.00000	10,384.00
0125 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		41,602.000 SY	2.69000	111,909.38	4.70000	195,529.40	5.20000	216,330.40
0130 0705 11 6 DELINEATOR, REPLACE DELINEATOR ON EXISTING BARRIER		28.000 EA	106.13000	2,971.64	60.00000	1,680.00	20.00000	560.00
0131 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		2,279.000 EA	3.50000	7,976.50	3.80000	8,660.20	3.30000	7,520.70
0132 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		15.065 GM	1,220.46000	18,386.23	1,150.00000	17,324.75	1,000.33000	15,069.97
0133 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		12.991 GM	504.10000	6,548.76	546.00000	7,093.09	475.33000	6,175.01
0134 0710 11124 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		76.000 LF	2.12000	161.12	2.30000	174.80	2.00000	152.00
0135 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44709915201		(1.000) LS	88,000.00000	88,000.00	88,000.00000	88,000.00	88,000.00000	88,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230606 June 06, 2023

Call Order: 009

Contract: E57B9

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OHLA USA INC		(2) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0136 0710 11141 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.741 GM	795.95000	589.80	861.50000	638.37	759.11000	562.50
0137 0710 11160 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		2.000 EA	31.84000	63.68	34.50000	69.00	30.00000	60.00
0138 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		155.000 EA	31.84000	4,935.20	34.50000	5,347.50	30.00000	4,650.00
0139 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		11.571 GM	1,220.46000	14,121.94	1,150.00000	13,306.65	1,000.78000	11,580.03
0141 0710 11224 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		983.000 LF	2.12000	2,083.96	2.30000	2,260.90	2.00000	1,966.00
0142 0710 11241 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.770 GM	795.95000	612.88	862.50000	664.13	750.00000	577.50
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$7,579,786.76		\$8,078,861.40		\$8,232,382.04



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230606 June 06, 2023

Call Order: 009

Contract: E57B9

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OHLA USA INC		(2) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0140 0546 72 3 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL		19.290 GM	1,144.50000	22,077.41	1,200.00000	23,148.00	1,200.00000	23,148.00
0145 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		19.000 AS	397.98000	7,561.62	431.50000	8,198.50	625.00000	11,875.00
0150 0705 11 1 DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR		23.000 EA	116.74000	2,685.02	126.50000	2,909.50	125.00000	2,875.00
0155 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		3,128.000 EA	3.66000	11,448.48	3.70000	11,573.60	3.20000	10,009.60
0160 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44709915201		(1.000) LS	63,941.27000	63,941.27	69,300.00000	69,300.00	60,250.00000	60,250.00
0165 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		76.000 LF	4.78000	363.28	5.20000	395.20	4.50000	342.00
0170 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		53.000 LF	6.69000	354.57	7.25000	384.25	6.30000	333.90
0175 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.741 GM	2,653.16000	1,965.99	2,870.00000	2,126.67	2,530.36000	1,875.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230606 June 06, 2023

Call Order: 009

Contract: E57B9

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OHLA USA INC		(2) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0180 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		2.000 EA	233.48000	466.96	253.00000	506.00	220.00000	440.00
0185 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		155.000 EA	74.29000	11,514.95	80.50000	12,477.50	70.00000	10,850.00
0190 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		983.000 LF	4.25000	4,177.75	4.60000	4,521.80	4.00000	3,932.00
0195 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		0.770 GM	2,122.53000	1,634.35	2,300.00000	1,771.00	2,000.00000	1,540.00
0200 0711 15101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"		15.065 GM	5,667.16000	85,375.77	5,860.00000	88,280.90	5,101.69000	76,856.96
0205 0711 15131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		12.991 GM	1,660.88000	21,576.49	1,610.00000	20,915.51	1,400.97000	18,200.00
0210 0711 15201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		11.571 GM	5,667.16000	65,574.71	5,860.00000	67,806.06	5,103.97000	59,058.04
0215 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.084 GM	6,367.60000	534.88	6,570.00000	551.88	6,428.57000	540.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230606 June 06, 2023

Call Order: 009

Contract: E57B9

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OHLA USA INC		(2) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0220 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.037 GM	6,367.60000	235.60	5,590.00000	206.83	6,486.49000	240.00
0225 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.063 GM	46,165.07000	2,908.40	47,600.00000	2,998.80	48,333.33000	3,045.00
0230 0713103131 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		0.063 GM	46,165.07000	2,908.40	47,600.00000	2,998.80	48,333.33000	3,045.00
0235 0713103201 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.063 GM	46,165.07000	2,908.40	47,600.00000	2,998.80	48,333.33000	3,045.00
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$310,214.30		\$324,069.60		\$291,500.50
Contract Grand Totals:				\$7,890,001.06		\$8,402,931.00		8,523,882.54



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230606 June 06, 2023

Call Order: 009

Contract: E57B9

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44709915201		(1.000) LS	479,585.65000	479,585.65				
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44709915201		(260.000) DA (LS)	309,409.58000	309,409.58				
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		2,600.000 HR	83.83000	217,958.00				
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		14,340.000 ED	0.23000	3,298.20				
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		82,280.000 ED	0.10000	8,228.00				
0030 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		520.000 ED	5.67000	2,948.40				
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		1,150.000 ED	10.78000	12,397.00				
0040 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		1,040.000 ED	0.28000	291.20				
0045 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		600.000 ED	5.11000	3,066.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230606 June 06, 2023

Call Order: 009

Contract: E57B9

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0050 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		600.000 ED	5.11000	3,066.00				
0055 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		3,515.000 LF	1.86000	6,537.90				
0060 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		58.000 EA	173.80000	10,080.40				
0065 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		1,068.480 AC	55.89000	59,717.35				
0070 0107 2 MOWING		968.850 AC	83.83000	81,218.70				
0075 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44709915201		(9.220) AC (LS)	250,276.44000	250,276.44				
0080 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		113.600 CY	51.19000	5,815.18				
0085 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		408.000 CY	94.84000	38,694.72				
0090 0286 1 TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION/DRIVEWAY BASE- OPTIONAL MATERIALS		315.000 SY	73.95000	23,294.25				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230606 June 06, 2023

Call Order: 009

Contract: E57B9

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0094 0327 70 3 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 4 1/2" AVG DEPTH		5,547.000 SY	17.17000	95,241.99				
0095 0327 70 4 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3" AVG DEPTH		177,355.000 SY	5.09000	902,736.95				
0100 0327 70 11 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2 1/4" AVG DEPTH		26,777.000 SY	7.50000	200,827.50				
0105 0327 70 19 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3/4" AVG DEPTH		54,694.000 SY	4.19000	229,167.86				
0110 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		25,628.800 TN	138.32000	3,544,975.62				
0115 0337 7 25 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22		10,457.200 TN	225.05000	2,353,392.86				
0120 0458 1 21 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD		176.000 LF	88.73000	15,616.48				
0125 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		41,602.000 SY	5.42000	225,482.84				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230606 June 06, 2023

Call Order: 009

Contract: E57B9

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0130 0705 11 6 DELINEATOR, REPLACE DELINEATOR ON EXISTING BARRIER		28.000 EA	22.70000	635.60				
0131 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		2,279.000 EA	3.71000	8,455.09				
0132 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		15.065 GM	1,122.96000	16,917.39				
0133 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		12.991 GM	533.54000	6,931.22				
0134 0710 11124 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		76.000 LF	2.25000	171.00				
0135 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44709915201		(1.000) LS	88,000.00000	88,000.00				
0136 0710 11141 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.741 GM	841.36000	623.45				
0137 0710 11160 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		2.000 EA	33.70000	67.40				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230606 June 06, 2023

Call Order: 009

Contract: E57B9

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0138 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		155.000 EA	33.70000	5,223.50				
0139 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		11.571 GM	1,123.24000	12,997.01				
0141 0710 11224 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		983.000 LF	2.25000	2,211.75				
0142 0710 11241 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.770 GM	842.49000	648.72				
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$9,226,207.20				

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0140 0546 72 3 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL		19.290 GM	1,495.39000	28,846.07				
0145 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		19.000 AS	709.21000	13,474.99				
0150 0705 11 1 DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR		23.000 EA	141.84000	3,262.32				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230606 June 06, 2023

Call Order: 009

Contract: E57B9

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0002 Signing									
0155 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		3,128.000 EA	3.59000	11,229.52					
0160 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44709915201		(1.000) LS	67,680.81000	67,680.81					
0165 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		76.000 LF	5.06000	384.56					
0170 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		53.000 LF	7.08000	375.24					
0175 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.741 GM	2,804.55000	2,078.17					
0180 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		2.000 EA	247.13000	494.26					
0185 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		155.000 EA	78.63000	12,187.65					
0190 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		983.000 LF	4.49000	4,413.67					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230606 June 06, 2023

Call Order: 009

Contract: E57B9

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0002 Signing									
0195 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		0.770 GM	2,246.68000	1,729.94					
0200 0711 15101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"		15.065 GM	5,727.10000	86,278.76					
0205 0711 15131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		12.991 GM	1,572.55000	20,429.00					
0210 0711 15201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		11.571 GM	5,728.50000	66,284.47					
0215 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.084 GM	6,419.05000	539.20					
0220 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.037 GM	5,464.86000	202.20					
0225 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.063 GM	46,538.25000	2,931.91					
0230 0713103131 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		0.063 GM	46,538.25000	2,931.91					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230606 June 06, 2023

Call Order: 009

Contract: E57B9

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0002 Signing

0235	0713103201	0.063	46,538.25000	2,931.91				
PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		GM						

0002 Signing Section Totals: \$328,686.56

Contract Grand Totals: \$9,554,893.76



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230606 June 06, 2023 **Call Order:** 009 **Contract:** E57B9

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.